WHEREAS, the Texas Department of Public Safety (DPS) has made funds available for this process; and

WHEREAS, the Texas DPS will serve as Point of Contact (POC) with the Social Security Administration; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas, through its Police Department will provide a POC with the Texas DPS; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas, through its Police Department, desires to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Texas DPS; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Dallas to apply for and accept such an agreement with the Texas DPS.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Texas Department of Public Safety in regards to the use of alias Social Security numbers for undercover operations.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

JUN 17 2015

City Secretary